Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 12/18/2018

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, by LISA MADIGAN, Attorney General of the State of Illinois,)))
Complainant,)
v.) PCB No. 19-73) (Enforcement-Air)
DRESSLER TRUCK SERVICE, INC., a Missouri corporation,	
Respondent.)

NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on December 18, 2018, the undersigned filed his Substitute Appearance with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, by electronic filing. A true and accurate copies of the document so filed is attached hereto and served upon you.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

LISA MADIGAN Attorney General of the State of Illinois

MATTHEW J. DUNN, Chief Environmental Enforcement/Asbestos Litigation Division

ELIZABETH WALLACE, Chief

Environmental Bureau

BY:

CHRISTOPHER GRANT

Environmental Bureau

Senior Assistant Attorney General 69 W. Washington Street, #1800

Chicago, Illinois 60602

(312) 814-5388

cgrant@atg.state.il.us

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 12/18/2018

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)	
by LISA MADIGAN, Attorney General)	
of the State of Illinois,)	
)	
Complainant,)	
)	
v.)	PCB No. 19-73
)	(Enforcement-Air)
)	,
DRESSLER TRUCK SERVICE, INC.,)	
a Missouri corporation,)	
•)	
Respondent.)	
•	•	

SUBSTITUTE APPEARANCE

I, CHRISTOPHER GRANT hereby enter my appearance in this proceeding, replacing Ms. Molly Snittjer as counsel for Complainant, PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

LISA MADIGAN Attorney General of the State of Illinois

MATTHEW J. DUNN, Chief Environmental Enforcement/Asbestos Litigation Division

ELIZABETH WALLACE, Chief

Environmental Bureau

BY:

CURISTOPHER GRANT

Environmental Bureau

Senior Assistant Attorney General 69 W. Washington Street, #1800

Chicago, Illinois 60602

(312) 814-5388

cgrant@atg.state.il.us

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 12/18/2018

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, CHRISTOPHER GRANT, an attorney, do certify that I caused to be served this 18th day of December, 2018, my *Substitute Appearance* and *Notice of Electronic Filing*, upon the persons listed below by electronic mail and/or by placing same in an envelope bearing sufficient postage with the United States Postal Service located at 100 W. Randolph, Chicago, Illinois.

CHRISTOPHER GRANT

SERVICE LIST:

Ms. Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board By email: <u>Carol.Webb@Illinois.Gov</u>

Dressler Truck Service, Inc. c/o Charles Dressler, President 409 W. Apple Street, P.O. Box 128 Freeburg, IL 62243 By First Class Mail